of 1,73,900 nos. of the equity shares forming 26% 
of the paid-up capital of the IT security Company 
M/s. Secureinteli Technologies Private Limited 
[formerly known as BizCarta Technologies (India) 
Private Limited] at Rs. 280.50/- per share aggregating to 
Rs. 4,87,78,950/- [Rupees Four Crore Eighty-Seven 
Lakhs Seventy-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Fifty Only].

M/s. Secureinteli Technologies Private Limited is 
a leading cyber security consulting and services 
Company based in Bangalore with operations and 
customers in USA, Singapore and Australia. The 
Company believes that this strategic investment would

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 and The Securities 
and Exchange Board of India (Share Based 
Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014 including 
amendments thereof. 

Further, the Company has allotted 3,10,000 
Equity shares at a face value of Rs. 2/- aggregating 
to Rs. 6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand Only) to the eligible employees on 
20th January 2022 under the Scheme and 
relevant e-form PAS-3 was filed with ROC.

2.	 The Company has filed a Scheme of Amalgamation 
before Regional Director, Chennai, under Fast-
track route in accordance with Section 233 of the